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State System ofHigher Education

The 1994 Modem Football Records and Football Facts Book
has been compiled by the Edinboro University Sports Information
Office to assist members of the media and other interested parties
in the coverage of Fighting Scot football. It is designed as a
supplement to the 1994 Football Media Guide to provide detailed
information about Edinboio's football history and program.

All information contained within this publicaticm dates back
through 1965, unless otherwise noted. The reason for the discrep-
ancies in a few areas is due to the fact that certain statistical
categories were not maintained until the date indicated.

Ifadditional infmnation is desired, please contact the Sports
Information Office, Todd V. Jay, director, Edinboro University,
Edinboro, PA 16444. Office phone (814) 732-2811, FAX (814)
732-2596.

We in the Sports Information Office hope you find the 1994
Mod” Football Records and Facts Book a useful tool in your
continued support of Fighting Scot football. Enjoy the season.
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Highs and Lows

Best Regular Season Record:
Best Winning Percentage:
Worst Winning Percentage:
Most Wins:

Most Losses:

Longest Winning Streak:
Longest Losing Streak:

Most Consecutive
Shutout Wins:
Shutout Losses:

Most Shutouts in
a Single Season:

Most Times Shutout in a
Single Season:

Most Consecutive
Regular Season Wins:
Regular Season Losses:

Most Consecutive Regular
Season Games Without a Loss:

Most Ctmsecutive Conference
Games Without a Loss:

Most Consecutive
Road Victories:
Home Victories:

Most Consecutive
Winning Seasons:
Losing Seasons:

Highest National Rankings:
During Season:
Pre-Season:
End of Season:

9-0-0 (1971)

.900(1970,71)

(XX) (1934,35,37,40,46,51)
9 (1970,71,82,90)

8 (1955,87)

10(1981-82)

10(1947-48)

2(1957,70,75,80)
13 (1934-36)
3(1975)
5(1946,47,48,55)
18(1970-72)

21 (1933-36)

21 (1969-72)
18(1988-90)
15(1981-84)
13(1989-91)
6(1988-93)

11 (1942-55)

#3 (1992, Week 8)
#2 (1993 Football Digest)
#7(1989)

NCAA Division Il layoff Appearances: 4
1989: N(HIh Dakota State 45, Edintxxx) 32

1990: Edinlxxx) 38, Virginia Un
IUP 14, Edinbofo 7

ion 14

1992: Foris State (MI) 19, Edinboro 15
1993: New Haven 48, Edinboro 28

Single Season Team Records

First Downs
By Rush
By Pass
By Penalty

Rushing Attempts
Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush

Passing Attempts
Pass Completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass

Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Yards Per Game

Penalties
Penalty Yards

Fumbles
Fumbles Lost

Kickoff Returns

Kickoff Return Yards

1970-Present

Most

243 (1990)
144 (1990)
91 (1990)
21 (1993)

582 (90)
3,078 (1971)
6.2(1971)

297 (1987)
162(1986)
2,321 (1993)
9.2(1971)

862(1990)
5,148 (1990)
6.7 (1971)
448.6(1989)

93 (1992)
947 (1976)

42(1977)
28 (1977)

49 (1987)
1,000 (1987)

Kickoff Return Average 25.2 (1984)

Punts
Punt Yardage
Punt Average

Punt Returns

Punt Return Yards
Punt Return Average

69 (1979)
2,597 (1977)
40.5 (1987)

39 (1977)
302(1986)
15.0(1971)

Least

112(1980)
60(1978,77)
21 (1970)
3 (1980)

378 (1974)
1,124(1979)
2.5 (1979)

109 (1970)
37 (1970)
585 (1970)
5.0(1981)

564 (1980)
2,360(1979)
3.8 (1979)
236.0(1979)

43(1973)
401(1973)

20(1974)
8(1979,74)

18 (1980)
381(1980)
14.7 (1979)

38 (1989,86)
1,315 (1989)
31.0(1979)

19 (1993)
105 (1993)
3.5 (1977)



The Last Time in A Game...

500 Yards of Total Offense:
By Edinboro: 11/13/93 vs Millersville (524)
By Opponent: 11/20/93 by New Haven (518)

80 or More Offensive Plays:
ByEdinboio: 11/20/93 vs New Havai (85)
By Opponent 11/6/93 by IUP (81)

30 or More First Downs:
By Edinboro: 10/23/93 vs California (31)
By Opponent 11/20/93 by New Haven (30)

30 or More Carries by an Individual:
By Edinboro: 10/30/93 Larry Jackson vs SIiR)CTyRock(34)
ByOpp«ient 11/6/93 Michad Mann, IUP (44)

200 Yards Rushing by an Individual:
ByEdinboio: 10/30/93 UmryJadcson vs Slippery Rock (201)
ByORwnent 11/20/93 Roger Graham, New Haven (215)

300 Yards Passing by an Individual:
By Edinboro: 11/3/90 Hal Galupi vs IUP (351)
By Opponent 10/3/92 Tim Myws, Clarion (327)

20 Completions by an Individual:
ByEdinboio: 11/20/93 Jody Dickoson vs New Haven (21)
By Opponent 11/7/92 Scott Woods, IUP (23)

40 Passing Attempts by an Individual:
ByEdinbcm: 11/20/93 JodyDidcasonvsNewHav”~\(42)
By Opponent 11/7/92 Scott Woods, IUP (40)

Three or Minre Touchdown Passes by Individual:
By Edinboro: 11/13/93 Jody Dtcko-son vs Millersville (3)
By Oi”nent 11/20/93 James Weir, New Haven (3)

100 Yards Receiving by an Individual:
ByEdinboio: 10/30/93 Late"Walters vs Slippery Rock (139)
By Opponent [01GO/93 Duane Hitchcock, Slg™poy Rock (131)

The Last Time in A Game

Seven or More Receptions by an Individual:
ByEdinbcHo: 10/31/92 Wrentie Martin vs Slippeiy Rock (7)
By Opponent 10/30/93 Greg Hq|)kins, Slippay Rock (8)

Three or More Touchdowns by an Individual:
By Edinboro: 10/24/92 Larry Jackson vs California (3)
By Opponent 10/30/93 Lamonte Coleman, Slippery Rock (4)

15 or More Tackles by an Individual:
ByEdinboio: 11/20/93 Jason Perkins vs New Haven (19)
By Opponent 10/30/93 Mike Elwood, Slippery Rock (20)

Two or More Interceptions by an Individual:
ByEdinbwo: 10/30/93 Jason Perkins vs Slippery Rock (2)
By Opponent 11/20/93 George Byrd, New Haven (2)

Interception Returned for a Touchdown:
By Edinboro: 10/24/92 Russell Cray vs California (31)
By Opponent: 9/4/93 Mike Brooks, Ferris St (25)

Fumble Returned for a Touchdown:
By Edinboro: 9/5/92 Devas Simmons vs Buffalo
(recovered in endzone)
By Opponent

Safety Scored:
By Edinboro: 10/10/92 vs Lock Haven
By Opponent 10/30/93 by Slippery Rock

Three or More Field Goals by an Individual:
ByEdinbc-0: 9/12/92 Scott Rupert vs Northwood (3)
By Opponent 11/6/93 Mike Geary, IUP (3)

Six Extra Points by an Individual:
ByEdinbOTo: 11/13/93 Scott Rupert vs Millersville (6)
By Opponent 11/20/93 John ORiordan New Haven (6)

Punt Return for a Touchdown:
ByEdinboio: 11/8/86 Floyd Faulkner vs California (80)
By Opponent 9/9/89 Phil DeBerry, Liberty (35)

5.



The Last Time in A Game...

Kickoff Return for a Touchdown:

ByEdinbonx 106("93 Steve Russdl vs Slgjpoy Rock (92)
ByOpponOTt 10/19/91 Winston Hoishaw, Shipp”bui”g (99)

Shutout:
By Edinboro: 10/2/93 vs Clarion (28-0)
By Opponent: 11/2/91 by Slippery Rock (7-0)

Under 200 Yards of Total Offense:
By Edinb(»0: 9/7/91 vs Youngstown St (163)
By Opponent: 9/4/93 by Feaiis St (199)

Und«r 100 Yards Rushii”™asa Team:
By Edinboro: 10/31/92 vs Slg”joy Rock (72)
ByOpponaiC 11/13/93 lyMiUCTsville (98)

Unda* 100 Yards Passing asa Team:
By Edinboro: 10/24/92 vs CMfomia (89)
ByOpponent 11/6/93 by IUP (98)

Turnover Ratio 1970-Present

Record Fumbles Fumbles Lost Imterceptions
EUP OPP EUP OPP EUP OPP
1993 8-3-0 26 24 13 15 15 22
1992 8-2-1 24 30 14 1 12 15
1991 7-4-0 34 22 19 14 14 7
1990 9-3-0 3 27 22 17 22 18
1989 8-3-0 25 32 15 15 14 16
\m 14J. 24 IS 11 11 11 22
Under
Hollman 45-19-2 166 153 94 85 93 100
1987 3-8-0 24 26 10 15 16 14
1986 7-3-0 21 24 17 13 7 13
1985 5-4-1 21 19 9 6 1 14
1984 8-2-0 3 27 16 15 13 22
1983 8-2-0 27 31 15 16 9 22
1982 9-2-0 38 26 21 16 1 24
1981 4-6-0 39 12 22 8 19 23
1980 6-2-1 31 34 15 18 15 20
1979 4-6-0 22 24 8 12 13 19
1978 3-6-1 30 33 12 16 22 18
1977 3-6-1 42 30 28 15 14 13
1976 6-4-0 3% 3 19 21 9 18
1975 8-3-0 3% 28 22 13 13 16
1974 5-2-2 20 20 8 6 10 9
1973 4-4-1 27 30 17 21 10 15
1972 3-5-1 30 13 18 9 10 17
1971 9-1-0 30 22 21 12 9 26
1970 9-1-0 2A m 11 12 14 11
24yrs 149-86-10 701 613 387 329 318 419

Winning Percentage: .629

Avg. Fumbles/Year: 29.2
Avg. Fumbles Losl/Yean 16.1
Avg. Interceptions Thrown/Year 13.3

Avg. Fumbles Claused/Yean 25.5
Avg. Fumbles Recovered/Yean 13.7
Avg. Intercepted Passes/Year. 17.5

+/-

19
0
12
9
)
+S

-2

13
-1-2
0
-18
-1-14
-h8
-10

+43



Alfred

Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1928
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Alfred: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Alfred: 6-2(1928)

Result: Lost 6-2

Alliance

Edinboro's Record: S-4-0
Last Played: 1949
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 3
By Alliance: 3
Current Streak: Won !
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 83-0(1928)
By Alliance: 2041(1946)

Result: Won 19-7

Baldwin-Wallace

Edinboro's Record: 1-2-1
Last Played: 1975
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Baldwin-Wallace: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 21-13(1974)
By Baldwin-Wallace: 68-0(1966)

Result: Lost 35-14

Bridgewater

Edinboro's Record: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1965
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Bridgewater: 0
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 47-0(1964)
By Bridgewater: neverwon

Result: Won 29-13

Buffalo State
Edinboro's Record: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1983
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Buffalo State: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 59-0(1983)
By Buffalo State: neverwon

Result: Won 59-0

Allegheny
Edinboro's Record: 2-2-0
Last Played: 1933
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Allegheny: 2
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 7-0 (Twice 32 & 33)
By Allegheny: 21-0(1930)

Result: Won 7-0

Ashland
Edinboro's Record: 3-2-0
Last Played: 1973
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 3
By Ashland: 2
Current Streak: Lost 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 52-7(1953)
By Ashland: 51-7(1972)

Result: Lost 37-0

Bloomsburg

Edinboro's Record: 4-0-0 Hollman: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1991 Result: Won 23-21
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 4

By Bloomsburg: 0
Current Streak: Won 4
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 34-7(1982)

By Bloomsburg: never won

Brockport State
Edinboro’s Record: 7-5-1
Last Played: 1969
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 3
By Brockport State: 3
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 35-6(1961)
By Brockport State: 27-7(1951)

Result: Won 40-29

Buffalo

Edinboro's Record: 5-0-0 Hollman: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1993 Result: Won 28-17
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 5

By Buffalo: 0
Current Streak: Won 5
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 37-0(1928)

By Buffalo: never won

_8-

C.W. Post
Edinboro's Record: 0-2-0
Last Played: 1978
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
ByC.W.Post: 2
Current Streak: Lost 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
ByC.W.Post: 28-7(1978)

Result: Lost 28-7

Canisius

Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1930
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Canisius: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Canisius: 39-6 (1930)

Result: Lost 39-6

Case Tech

Edinboro's Record: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1956
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Case Tech: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 27-15 (1956)
By Case Tech: 19-0(1955)

Result: Won 27-15

Cheyney
Edinboro's Record: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1970
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Cheyney: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 37-0(1970)
By Cheyney: 13-12 (1967)

Result: Won 37-0

Cortland (NY)

Edinboro's Record: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1971
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Cortland: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 34-11 (1971)
By Cortland: 14-9 (1972)

Result: Won 34-11

California (PA)

Edinboro's Record: 26-32-2  Hollman: 6-0-0
Last Played: 1993 Result: Won 32-7
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 8
By California: 8
Current Streak: Won 6
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 47-7 (1971); 54-14 (1989)
By California: 41-0(1959)

Carnegie Tech

Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1954
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Carnegie Tech: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Carnegie Tech: 26-6 (1954)

Result: Lost 26-6

Central Connecticut

Edinboro's Record: 3-1-0
Last Played: 1987
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Central Connecticut: !
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 40-13(1985)
By Central Connecticut: 24-11 (1973)

Result: Won 14-7

Clarion

Edinboro's Record: 31-32-2  Hollman: 6-0-0
Last Played: 1993 Result: Won 28-0
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 6

By Clarion: 6
Current Streak: Won 6
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 68-0 (1930)

By Clarion: 50-0(1946)

Curry
Edinboro's Record: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1965
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Curry: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 48-0(1965)
By Curry: never won

Result: Won 48-0



District of Columbia
Edinboro's Record: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1984
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 1
By District of Columbia: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 58-10(1984)
By District of Columbia: neverwon

Result: Won 58-10

East Stroudsburg

Edinboro's Record: 2-4-0
Last Played: 1985
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By East Stroudsburg: 4
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 40-20(1984)
By East Stroudsburg: 49-15(1968)

Result: Won 30-14

Eureka (IL)

Edinboro's Record: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1971
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Eureka: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 57-0(1971)
By Eureka: never won

Result: Won 57-0

Ferris State (MI)
Edinboro's Record: 0-2-0 Hoibnan: 0-2-0
Last Played: 1993 Result: Lost 23-9
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 0

By Ferris State: 2
Current Streak: Lost2
Largest Mai”in of Victory

By Edinboro: neverwon

Frederick
Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1%1
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Frederick: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Frederick: 14-6(1961)

Result: Lost 14-6

OUQUESNE

Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1929
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Duquesne: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Duquesne: 14-0(1929)

Result: Lost 14-0

Elizabeth City

Edinboro’s Record: 1-0-0 Hollman: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1993 Result: Won 34-27
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 1

By Elizabeth City: 0
Current Streak: W(m 1
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 34-27(1993)

By Elizabeth City: never won

Fairmont State

Edinboro's Record: 4-6-2 Hollman: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1991 Result: Won 31-21
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 3

By Fairmont State: 3
Current Streak: Won 3
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 57-33(1986)

By Fairmont State: 20-0(1975)

Findlay
Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1947
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Findlay: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Findlay: 34-12(1947)

Result: Lost 34-12

Frostburg State

Edinboro's Record: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1977
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 2

By Frostburg State: 0
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 53-13(1976)

By Frostburg State: never won

Result: Won 19-0

-10-

Geneva

Edinboro's Record: 5-1-0
Last Played: 1969
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 4
By Geneva: 1
Current Streak: Won 4
Largest Maigin of Victory
By Edinboro: 31-7 (1968)
By Geneva: 14-0(1953)

Result: Won 34-12

Hiram

Edinboro's Record: 0-0-1
Last Played: 1959
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Hiram: 0
Current Streak: 0
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Hiram: never won

Result: Tied 6-6

John Carroll

Edinboro's Record: 1-2-0

Last Played: 1960

Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By John Carroll: 2

Current Streak: Won !

Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 14-7(1960)
By John Carroll: 32-0 (1955)

Result: Won 14-7

Kenyon

Edinboro's Record: 1-0-0

Last Played: 1974

Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Kenyon: 0

Current Streak: Won !

Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 22-21 (1974)
By Kenyon: never won

Result: Won 22-21

Liberty

Edinboro's Record: 0-3-0 Hollman: 0-2-0
Last Played: 1989 Result: Lost51-27
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 0

By Liberty: 3
Current Streak: Lost3
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: neverwon

By Liberty: 51-27 (1989)

-11-

Grove City
Edinboro's Record: 4-3-0
Last Played: 1963
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 3
By Grove City: 2
Current Streak: Won 3
Largest Maigin of Victory
By Edinboro: 55-0 (1956)
By Grove City: 33-0(1933)

Result: Won 27-7

Indiana (PA)

Edinboro's Record: 16-42-4  Hollman: 1-5-1
Last Played: 1993 Result: Lost 31-24
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 3 (twice)

BylUP: 14
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 37-0 (1989)

By IUP: 58-0 (1968)

Kent State

Edinboro's Record: 1-1-0

Last Played: 1927

Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Kent State: 1

Current Streak: Won 1

Largest Maigin of Victory
By Edinboro: 6-0 (1927)
By Kent State: 12-0(1926)

Result: Won 6-0

Kutztown

Edinboro's Record: 1-1-0 Hollman: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1989 Result: Won 42-21
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 1

By Kutztown: 1
Current Streak: Wcm 1
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 42-21 (1989)

By Kutztown: 34-22 (1988)

Lock Haven

Edinboro's Record: 22-13-1  Hollman: 6-0-0
Last Played: 1993 Result: Won 52-20
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 12

By Lock Haven: 6
Current Streak: Won 12
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 52-0 (1975)

By Lock Haven: 56-21 (1968)



Lycoming
Edinboro's Record: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1961
Longest Winning Streak
ByEdinboro: 1
By Lycoming: !
Current Streak: Won !
Largest Margin of Victory
ByEdinboro: 20-6(1961)
By Lycoming: 12-6(1960)

Result: Won 20-6

Mercyhurst

Edinboro's Record: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1983
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Mercyhurst: 0
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 74-13 (1983)
By Mercyhurst: never won

Result: Won 74-13

Millersville

Edinboro's Record: 3-3-0 Hoiiman: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1993 Result: Won 52-27
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 3

By Miliersville: 3
Current Streak: Won 3
Largest Margin of Victory

ByEdinboro: 28-0(1980)

By Millersville: 24-12 (1977)

New Haven

Edinboro's Record: 3-2-0 Hoiiman: 1-2-0
Last Played: 1993 Playoffs Result: Lost 48-28
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 2

By New Haven: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory

ByEdinboro: 46-13(1989)

By New Haven: 48-28 (1993 Playoffs)

Northwood Institute
Edinboro's Record: 2-0-0 Hoiiman: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1992 Result: Won 37-13
Longest Winning Streak

ByEdinboro: 2
By Northwood: 0
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Matgin of Victory
ByEdinboro: 37-13(1992)
By Northwood: never won

Mansreld
Edinboro's Record: 10-11-1
Last Played: 1987
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 9
By Mansfield: 10
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
ByEdinboro: 33-6(1982)
By Mansfleld: 51-7 (1946)

Result: Won 21-10

Michigan Tech

Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1964
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 0

By Michigan Tech: !
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: never won

By Michigan Tech: 8-7 (1964)

Result: Lost 8-7

Muskingum
Edinboro's Record: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1979
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Muskingum: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
ByEdinboro: 28-13(1979)
By Muskingum: 23-10(1978)

Result: Won 28-13

North Dakota State
Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0 Hoiiman: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1989 playoffs Result: Lost 45-32
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 0
By North Dakota State: |
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Matgin of Victory
By Edinboro: neverwon
By North Dakota State: 45-32 (1992)

Ohio Northern

Edinboro’s Record: 2-1-0
Last Played: 1971
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 1

By Ohio Northern: 1
Current Streak: Won !
Largest Matgin of Victory

ByEdinboro: 19-0(1971)

By Ohio Northern: 27-7 (1969)

Result: Won 19-0

-12.

Saginaw Valley

Edinboro's Record: 2-1-0 Hoiiman: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1988 Result: Won 37-28
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 1

By Saginaw Valley: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Matgin of Victory

By Edinboro: 21-0 (1975)

By Saginaw Valley: 21-17 (1977)

Slippery Rock

Edinboro's Record: 18-37-7  Hoiiman: 3-2-1
Last Played: 1993 Result: Won 41-38
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 5

By Slippery Rock: 15
Current Streak: Won !
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 62-7 (1989)

By Slippery Rock: 72-0 (1935)

Southern Connecticut
Edinboro's Record: 2-0-0 Hoiiman: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1992 Result: Won 41-0
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 2

By Southern Connecticut: 0
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory

ByEdinboro: 41-0(1992)

By Southern Connecticut: never won

St. Vincent
Edinboro's Record: 0-2-0
Last Played: 1959
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By St. Vincent: 2
Current Streak: Lost 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By St. Vincent: 40-0(1929)

Result: Lost 29-23

Virginia Union

Edinboro's Record: 1-0-0 Hoiiman: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1990 playoffs Result: Won 38-14
Longest Winning Streak

ByEdinboro: 1

By Virginia Union: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory

ByEdinboro: 38-14(1990)

By Virginia Union: never won

Shippensburg

Edinboro's Record: 15-17-1  Hoiiman: 5-1-0
Last Played: 1993 Result: Won 34-17
Longest Winning Streak

ByEdinboro: 5

By Shippensburg: 4 (twice)
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 60-6 (1989)

By Shippensburg: 42-0 (1966)

Shepherd

Edinboro's Record: 1-2-0 Hoiiman: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1990 Result: Won 48-6
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 1

By Shepherd: 2
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory

ByEdinboro: 48-6(1990)

By Shepherd: 25-15 (1987)

St. Francis
Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1953
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By St. Francis: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By St. Francis: 13-6(1953)

Result: Lost 13-6

Thiel
Edinboro's Record: 1-8-0
Last Played: 1952
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Thiel: 8
Current Streak: Wtm 1
Largest Margin of Victory
ByEdinboro: 39-7(1952)
By Thiel: 2641(1947)

Result: Won 39-7

Waynesburg
Edinboro's Record: 2-1-0
Last Played: 1972
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Waynesburg: 1
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
ByEdinboro: 32-10(1971)
By Waynesburg: 13-7 (1957)

Result: Won 23-6
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Wayne State

Edinboro's Record: 1-0-1

LastPtayed: 1986

Result: Won 27-24

Longest Winning Streak

ByEdinboro: 1
By Wayne State: 0

Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory

ByEdinboro: 27-24(1986)
By Wayne SUte: Tied 23-23 (1985)

West Liberty

Edinboro's Record: 2-2-0

Last Played: 1984

Result: Won 40-14

Longest Winning Streak

ByEdinboro: 2
By West Liberty: 2

Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 41-3 (1983)
By West Liberty: 264) (1947)

Westminster

Edinboro's Record: 2-12-0

Last Played: 1980

Result: Won 24-0

Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 2
By Westminster: 12

Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory

ByEdinboro: 24-0(1980)
By Westminster: 45-0(1935)

Edinboro's Overall Record

1926-93:

West Chester

Edinboro's Record: 1-3-0

Last Played: 1987

Result: Lost 49-28

Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 1
By West Chester: 3

Current Streak: Lost3
Largest Margin of Victory

ByEdinboro: 14-6(1970)
By West Chester: 37-9(1986)

West Virginia Wesleyan

Edinboro's Record: 3-0-0

Last Played: 1984

Result: Won 42-0

Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 3
By West Virginia Wesleyan: 0

Current Streak: Won 3
Largest Margin of Victory

ByEdinboro: 42-0(1984)
By West Virginia Wesleyan: never won

Youngstown State

Edinboro's Record: 0-3-0 Hollman: 0-3-0

Last Played: 1991

Result: Lost 24-0

Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 0
By Youngstown State: 3

Current Streak: Lost3
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: never won
By Youngstown State: 24-0(1991)

vs. psac-west. 131-171-17
vs. Non -Conference: 103-106-7
OVERALL: 234-277-24

Edinboro's Biggest Wins Edinboro's Biggest L0SS

SN

© o

83 points (83-0 vs. Alliance, 1928)
68 points (68-0 vs. Clarion, 1930)
61 points (74-13 vs. M yhursL 1983)
59 points (59-0 vs. Buffalo State, 1983)
57 points (57-0 vs. Eureka, IL, 1971)
55 pwnts (62-7 vs. Slippoy Rock, 1989)
55 points (55-0 vs. Grove City, 1956)
54p(wts(6(>6vs.Sh4)paisbi]ig, 1989)
52 points (52-0 vs. Lock Haven, 1975)
48 pemts (58-10 vs. District of
Columbia, 1984)
48 points (48-0vs. Cuiry, 1965)

Nousdwd e

©

10.
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72 points (72-0 to Slippery Rock, 1935)

68 points (68-0 to Baldwin-Wallace, 1966)

58 points (58-0 tolUP, 1%8)

50 points (50-0 to Clarion, 1950)

49 points (49-0 to Grove City, 1933)
45 points (45-0 to Westminster, 1935)
44 points (51-7 to Ashland, 1972)

44 points (51-7 to Mansfield, 1946)

42 points (42-0 to Shippensburg, 1966)
41 points (41-0 to California, 1959)

Career

AND

Single Season
Individual

Records



RUSHING

Career Rushing Leaders

Plaver
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. Al Raines

. Elbert Cole
. Lester Frye
. LARRY JACKSON
. Dave Green

. Floyd Faulkner

. Keith Collier

. Derrick Russell

. BobMengerink

. Rich Holmes

. Jim Romaniszyn

. Damon Chambers
. Dave Span

. Joe Early

. Chris Conway

. Bryan Libert

. Joe Sanford

Blair Hrovat

. Andy Parma

Mike Ray

. Ray Rhodes
. JeffDelbane

Jim Pisano
BobKlenk

. Ross Rankin

Years Yardapp Tnfal
1969-71 3,399
1986-89 3,341
1989-91 2,626
1991-PRESENT 277
1975-76 1,978
1984-87 1,845
1981-83 1,684
1990-92 1,673
1969-71 1,435
1974-75 1,302
1970-72 1,266
1982-84 1,227
1981-85 1,107
1977-80 1,095
1987-90 1,034
1974-77 1,031
1970-71 1,026
1981-84 967
1977-79 885
1978-81 843
1983-84 806
1975-77 734
1983-86 728
1982-84 713
1985-86 681
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Single Season Rushing Leaders

PlaY£E£
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Lester Frye
Elbert Cole

Al Raines

Dave Green
Larry Jackson
Al Raines

Larry Jackson
Elbert Cole

Jim Romaniszyn

. Al Raines

. Floyd Faulkner
. Rich Holmes

. BobMengerink
. Keith Collier

. Lester Frye

. Dave Green

. Bryan Libert

. Andy Parma

. Dave Span

. Derrick Russell
. Elbert Cole

. Joe Sanford

. Ray Rhodes
24.
25.

Derrick Russell
BobMengerink

Year
1990
1989
1971
1975
1992
1969
1993
1988
1972
1970
1986
1975
1971
1981
1991
1976
1977
1978
1985
1990
1987
1970
1984
1992
1970

-17-

Yardage Total
1,630
1,507
1,358
1,239
1,218
1,208
1,171

909
859
833
824
822
812
764
741
739
713
706
685
656
635
620
619
614
610



Career Rushing Attempts

Player

1

i el

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24,
25.
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Elbert Cole
Al Raines
Lester Frye

. LARRY JACKSON

Blair Hrovat
Dave Green
Floyd Faulkner
Keith Collier

JODY DICKERSON

Rich Holmes

. Derrick Russell

BobMengerink
Joe Early

Jim Romaniszyn
Bryan Libert
Mike Ray

Chris Conway
Joe Sanford
Damon Chambers
Andy Parma
Corey Hill

Dave Span

Scott Dodds
Melvin Morrisette
Jim Pisano

Year Attempts
1986-89 642
1969-71 506
1989-91 503
1991-PRESENT 443
1981-84 377
1975-76 361
1984-87 357
1981-83 333
1991-PRESENT 294
1974-75 286
1990-92 282
1969-71 273
1977-80 271
1970-72 271
1974-77 238
1978-81 224
1987-90 215
1970-71 201
1982-84 196
1977-79 194
1990-93 185
1981-85 176
1984-86 175
1973-75 169
1983-86 167

_18.
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Single Season Rushing Attempts

Player

1
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
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Lester Frye
Elbert Cole
Dave Green
Larry Jackson
Elbert Cole
Larry Jackson
Al Raines

Jim Romaniszyn
Andy Parma
Rich Holmes

. Al Raines

Corey Hill
Keith Collier
Blair Hrovat
Lester Frye
Bryan Libert
Al Raines

Dave Green
Elbert Cole
BobMengerink
BobMengerink
Joe Early
Floyd Faulkner
Rich Holmes
Floyd Faulkner

Year
1990
1989
1975
1992
1988
1993
1969
1972
1978
1975
1971
1993
1981
1982
1991
1977
1970
1976
1987
1971
1970
1980
1986
1974
1987

219.

Attempts
317

238
217
213
212
201
201
180
164
160
159
155
153
148
146
146
146
144
140
137
133
130
127
126
123



Career Rushing Touchdowns

PlaY”c

1.
2.
3.

5.

6.
7.

12.

14.

Elbert Cole

Al Raines
LARRY JACKSON
Lester Frye

Floyd Faulkner
Jim Romaniszyn
Derrick Russell
Damon Chambers
Dave Green

Rich Holmes

Bob Mengerink
Chris Conway
Blair Hrovat
BobKlenk

Joe Sanford

Years Rushinp TDs

1986-89 40

1969-71 37

1991-PRESENT 27

1989-91 27

1984-87 18

1970-72 16

1990-92 15

1982-84 15 —
1975-76 15 i
1974-75 15

1969-71 15 —
1987-90 12 i
1981-84 12

1982-84 10 T—
1970-71 10

Single Season Rushing Touchdowns m—

Player

1

ok wbd

~

Elbert Cole
Larry Jackson
Al Raines

Al Raines
Lester Frye

Jim Romaniszyn
Lester Frye
Floyd Faulkner
Bob Mengerink
Elbert Cole
Bob Klenk
Dave Green
Rich Holmes

*PSAC Record

Year
1989
1992
1971
1969
1990
1972
1991
1986
1971
1988
1983
1975
1975

-20-

Rushing TDin——

21*
17
L ———
13
12
1—
11
JF
10
9
S

9
9

Career Yards Per Carry

Minimum

PlaYfil

1
2.

No ok

12.

14.
15.

Al Raines

Dave Span
Damon Chambers
Derrick Russell
LARRY JACKSON
Dave Green

Ray Rhodes

Bob Mengerink
Lester Frye
Elbert Cole

Floyd Faulkner
Keith Collier

Joe Sanford

Chris Conway
Jim Romaniszyn

Single Season Yards Per Carry

150 Carvries
Years Yds/Carrv
1969-71 6.7
1981-85 6.3
1982-84 6.3
1990-92 5.9
1991-PRESENT 5.8
1975-76 55
1983-84 5.3
1969-71 5.3
1989-91 5.2
1986-89 5.2
1984-87 5.2
1981-83 51
1970-71 51
1987-90 4.8
1970-72 4.7

Minimum 50 Carries

Player

1

ok owdd

©

11.

14.

Al Raines
BobKlenk
Derrick Russell
Floyd Faulkner
Elbert Cole
Damon Chambers
Jack McCurry

Al Raines
Derrick Russell
Bob Mengerink
Lairy Jackson
Dave Span
Damon Chambers
Larry Jackson
Dave Green

Al Raines

Years Yds/CarrY
1971 8.7
1983 7.2
1990 6.8
1986 6.5
1989 6.3
1983 6.3
1970 6.3
1969 6.0
1991 5.9
1971 59
1993 5.8
1985 5.8
1984 5.8
1992 57
1975 5.7
1970 5.7
21



Yards
5,650
5,426
5,103
3,382
3,292
2,578
2,492
2,483
1,224
1,040
1,024

751
687
656
634

Yards
2,209
2,097
1,911
1,903
1,855
1,752
1,702
1,595
1,517
1,473
1,380
1,369
1,362
1,184
1,175

PASSING
Career Passing Yardage

Elavcr Y ars

1. HalGalupi 1987-90
2. JODY DICKERSON 1991-PRESENT
3. Blair Hrovat 1981-84
4. JudeBasile 1973-75
5. Scott Dodds 1984-86
6. Jim Ross 1986-89
7. RickShover 1976-79
8. Mike Hill 1976-78
9. Joe Sanford 1970-71
10. Dan McHenry 1974-76
11. Scott McKissock 1970-72
12. Mike Malone 1965

13. Bob Jacobs 1980-81
14. Sean Seibert 1989-92
15. Barry Masterson 1968-70

Single Season Passing Yardage

FlaYtr Year

1. Jody Dickerson 1993

2. HalGalupi 1990

3. HalGalupi 1989

4. Jim Ross 1987

5. Jody Dickerson 1992

6. Scott Dodds 1986

7. Blair Hrovat 1982

8. Blair Hrovat 1983

9. Blair Hrovat 1984

10. HalGalupi 1988

11. Scott Dodds 1985
12. JudeBasile 1975
13. Jody Dickerson 1991
14. Rick Shover 1979
15. JudeBasile 1974

22

11-1-1-1-1-141-11

Career Passing Attempts

Player Ysais Attempts
1. HalGalupi 1987-90 706
2. JODY DICKERSON 1991-PRESENT 701
3. Blair Hrovat 1981-84 618
4. Scott Dodds 1984-86 482
5. Jude Basile 1973-75 462
6. Jim Ross 1986-89 384
7. Rick Shover 1976-79 363
8. Mike Hill 1976-78 349
9. Joe Sanford 1970-71 168
10. Dan McHenry 1974-761 156
Scott McKissock 1970-72 156
Single Season Passing Attempts
Player Year Attempts
1. Jody Dickerson 1993 277
2. Jim Ross 1987 276
3. Hal Galupi 1990 253
4, Scott Dodds 1986 243
5. Jody Dickerson 1992 230
6. Hal Galupi 1989 224
7. Scott Dodds 1985 216
8. Hal Galupi 1988 210
9. Blair Hrovat 1984 199
10. Jody Dickerson 1991 194
Blair Hrovat 1982 194
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Career Passing Completions

Plaver Years OmipietiQns
1. Hal Galupi 1987-90 372
2. JODY DICKERSON 1991-PRESENT 362
3. Blair Hrovat 1981-84 309
4. Scott Dodds 1984-86 274
5. Jude Basile 1973-75 224
6. Jim Ross 1986-89 200
7. Rick Shover 1976-79 179
8. Mike Hill 1976-78 162
9. Dan McHenry 1974-76 78
10. Joe Sanford 1970-71 75

Single Season Passing Completions

Plavgr
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Scott Dodds
Jim Ross

Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi

Hal Galupi
Jody Dickerson
Scott Dodds
Hal Galupi
Jody Dickerson
Blair Hrovat

Year
1986
1987
1993
1990
1989
1992
1985
1988
1991
1983

24.

Completions
153
147
140
130
122
119
111
no
103

99

Career Passing Touchdowns

Plaver Years Touchdowns
1. Hal Galupi 1987-90 50
2. Blair Hrovat 1981-84 49
3. JODY DICKERSON 1991-PRESENT 45
4. Scott Dodds 1984-86 27
5. Jude Basile 1973-75 21
6. Jim Ross 1986-89 17

Mike Hill 1976-78 17
8. Rick Shover 1976-79 16
9. Joe Sanford 1970-71 15
10. Mike Malone 1965 8

Plaver

L.
2. Hal Galupi
3.

4. Hal Galupi
6.
8.

10.

Jody Dickerson
Blair Hrovat

Scott Dodds
Blair Hrovat
Blair Hrovat
Jody Dickerson
Jim Ross

Hal Galupi

Isac
1993
1989
1983
1990
1986
1984
1982
1992
1987
1988

-25.

Single Season Passing Touchdowns

Touchdowns
25
22
19
17
17
14
14
12
12
10



Career Completion Percentage

Player Years Comp. %
1. Scott Dodds 1984-86 56.9
2. Hal Galupi 1987-90 52.7
3. Jim Ross 1986-89 52.1
4. JODY DICKERSON 1991-PRESENT 51.6
5. Blair Hrovat 1981-84 50.0

Dan McHenry 1974-76 50.0

7. Rick Shover 1976-79 49.3
8. Bob Jacobs 1980-81 48.9
9. JudeBasile 1973-75 48.5
0. Mike Hill 1976-78 46.4

Single Season Completion Percentage

Plaver
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Scott Dodds
Blair Hrovat
Hal Galupi

Jim Ross

Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi
Jody Dickerson
Rick Shover
Hal Galupi
Scott Dodds

Year
1986
1983
1989
1987
1991
1988
1992
1979
1990
1985

-26-

AMomp %
62.7
54.7
54.4
53.3
53.1
52.3
51.7
515
51.4
51.3

Career Yards Per Completion

Minimum 100 Completions

Plaver

1
2.
3.

4. JODY DICKERSON

Blair Hrovat
Mike Hill
Hal Galupi

Jude Basile

Years
1981-84

1976-78
1987-90
1991-PRESENT
1973-75

Yds/Comp

16.5
15.3
15.1
15.0
15.0

Single Season Yards Per Completion

Minimum 50 Completions

Plavtr

1
2.

4.

Blair Hrovat
Hal Galupi
Blair Hrovat
Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi
Jude Basile
Jody Dickerson
Blair Hrovat
JudeBasile
JudeBasile

Year Yds/Conitt
1982 185
1990 16.1
1983 16.1
1993 15.8
1989 15.7
1975 15.7
1992 15.6
1984 15.6
1974 14.9
1973 14.4

27-



Career Interceptions Thrown

Player

1

[EEY
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HalGalupi

JODY DICKERSON

Blair Hrovat
Jude Basile

Rick Shover
Mike Hill

Jim Ross

Scott Dodds

Joe Sanford
Scott McKissock
Barry Masterson
Bob Jacobs

Years Interceptions
1987-90 48
1991-PRESENT 37
1981-84 34
1973-75 26
1976-79 24
1976-78 23
1986-89 19
1984-86 18
1970-71 13
1970-72 1
1968-70 11
1980-81 1

Single Season Interceptions Thrown

Player

L
2.
3.

Hal Galupi

Hal Galupi
Jody Dickerson
Jody Dickerson
Jim Ross

Hal Galupi
Rick Shover
Mike Hill

Jody Dickerson
Scott Dodds
Blair Hrovat
Blair Hrovat
Jude Basile

Year Interceptions
1990 20
1989 14
1993 13
1991 13
1987 13
1988 12
1978 12
1977 12
1992 11
1985 11
1984 11
1982 11
1975 11

28

receiving

Career Receptions

Plaver Years Catches
1. Ernest Priester 1986-90 148
2. Howard Hackley 1973-76 135
3. Wrentie Martin 1989-92 131
4. Tim Beacham 1977-80 91
5. Elbert Cole 1986-89 89
6. John Toomer 1985-88 78

Cleveland Pratt 1985-88 78
8. Eric Bosley 1981-84 61
9. Paul Stone 1989-92 59

10. BobJahn 1976-78 58
11. Jim Romaniszyn 1970-72 57
12. Floyd Faulkner 1984-87 55
13. BobKlenk 1982-84 47
14. LATEEF WALTERS 1991-PRESENT 47

Bob Suren 1984-86 46

Single Season Receptions

Plaver Year Catches
1. Wrentie Martin 1992 50
2. Ernest Priester 1989 49
3. Ernest Priester 1990 47

Howard Hackley 1976 47

5. John Toomer 1988 43
6. Wrentie Martin 1991 39
7. Charles Pollick 1968 37
8. Marcus Griffin 1993 36

Ernest Priester 1986 36
Bob Jahn 1978 36

11. Dan Bissontz 1968 35

12. Howard Hackley 1975 31
Howard Hackley 1975 31

14. Cleveland Pratt 1988 30

15. Elbert Cole 1989 28
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Career Reception Yardage

Player
1. "Ernest Priester

2. Howard Hackley
Wrentie Martin
Tim Beacham
John Toomer
Jim Romaniszyn
Cleveland Pratt
LATEEP WALTERS
9. Gary McKnight
10. Elbert Cole

11. Bob Jahn

12. Eric Bosley

13. Paul Stone

14. Brian Heebsh
15. Steve Larson

Years
1986-90
1973-76
1989-92
1977-80
1985-88
1970-72
1985-88
1991-PRESENT
1981-84
1986-89
1976-78
1981-84
1989-92
1990-92
1973-76

lards
3,064

2,467
1,871
1,812
1,204
1,083
1,064
994
986
918
868
808
787
732
708

Single Season Reception Yardage

Player

1. Ernest Priester
2. Ernest Priester
3. Howard Hackley
4. Wrentie Martin
5. John Toomer
6. Wrentie Martin
7. Howard Hackley
8. Tim Beacham

9. Lateef Walters
10. Tim Beacham
11. Bob Jahn
12. Marcus Griffin
13. Tim Beacham
14. Ernest Priester
15. Eric Bosley

Year
1989
1990
1976
1992
1988
1991
1975
1979
1993
1980
1978
1993
1978
1986
1984

-30-

Yards
1,128
1,102

972
809
745
607
599
590
550
547
533
517
508
507
489

Player

1

ook ow

9.
10.

Career Receiving Touchdowns

Years
Ernest Priester 1986-90
Howard Hackley 1973-76
Tim Beacham 1977-80
Bob Suren 1984-86
Bob Jahn 1976-78
Eric Bosley 1981-84
Gary McKnight 1981-84
Jim Romaniszyn 1970-72
John Toomer 1985-88

LATEEF WALTERS 1991-PRESENT
Wrentie Martin 1989-92
Mike Romeo 1970-72

Touchdowns
35

19

14

13

11

10

10

10

9

8
8
8

Single Season Receiving Touchdowns

Player Year
1. Ernest Priester 1989
2. Ernest Priester 1990
3. Howard Hackley 1976
4. Bob Suren 1986
5. Marcus Griffin 1993

Lateef Walters 1993
John Toomer 1988
Eric Bosley 1984
Bob Jahn 1978
Mike Romeo 1971
Jim Romaniszyn 1970

Touchdowns
16
15
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KICKING

Career Yards Per Catch Career Kick Scoring

PlaYfic Years Points

Minimum 40 Receptions 1. Jim Trueman 1983-86 246

2. Rich Ruszkiewicz 1979-82 182

Player Years Yds/Catch 3. Darren Weber 1987-89 129

1. LATEEF WALTERS 1991-PRESENT 21.6 4 SCOTT RUPERT 1991-PRESENT 124

2. Ernest Priester 1986-90 20.7 5 John Serrao 1976-78 99
3. TimBeacham 1977-80 19.9
4. Eric Bosley 1981-84 19.7
5. Jim Romaniszyn 1970-72 19.0
6. Howard Hackley 1973-76 18.3
7. Brian Heebsh 1990-92 16.6
Ron Rankin 1981-83 16.6
9.JohnToomer 1985-88 154
10. BobJahn 1976-78 15.0

Single Season Kick Scoring

SINGSLE Season Yards Per Catch PlsiYer Year Points

1. Jim Trueman 1984 75

. . . 2. Rich Ruszkiewicz 1982 70

Minimum 20 Receptions 3 Jim Trueman 1083 50

Player Year Yds/Catch 4. Scott Rupert 1993 58

1. TimBeacham 1978 24.2 5. Jim Trueman 1986 53

2. Lateef Walters 1993 23.9 6. Rich Ruszkiewicz 1981 50

3. Ernest Priester 1990 23.4 7. Jim Trueman 1985 49

4. Ernest Priester 1989 23.0 8. John Serrao 1976 47

5. Eric Bosley 1984 21.3 9. Darren Weber 1987 46

6. Jim Romaniszyn 1971 20.9 10. Darren Weber 1988 44
7. Howard Hackley 1976 20.7
8. TimBeacham 1980 20.3
9. Lateef Walters 1991 19.3
Howard Hackley 1975 19.3
11. Daryl Cameron 1987 18.4
12. TimBeacham 1979 17.4
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Career Field Goals

Player

1

ok ow

1
2.
3.

5.

10.

Rich Ruszkiewicz
Jim Trueman
John Serrao
Darren Weber

SCOTT RUPERT

mYsars Field Goals
1979-82 43
1983-86 36
1976-78 16
1987-89 15
1991-PRESENT 13

Single Season Field Goals
Playgr

ich Ruszkiewicz
Rich Ruszkiewicz
Jim Trueman
Rich Ruszkiewicz
John Bauman
Jim Trueman
Jim Trueman
John Serrao
Darren Weber
Darren Weber
Frank Berzansky

Year
1982
1981
1984
1980
1990
1985
1983
1978
1988
1987
1972

-34.

Field Goals
15

12

11

11

10

10

10

8

7
7
6

Career Field Goal Accuracy

Minimum 20 Attempts

Flavor

1

. Jim Trueman
2. John Serrao
3.
4
5

Rich Ruszkiewicz

. SCOTT RUPERT
. Darren Weber

Years
1983-86
1976-78
1979-82
1991-PR.
1987-89

Percentage
64.2 (36-56)
64.0(16-25)
57.3 (43-75)
50.0 (13-26)
48.4(15-31)

Single Season Field Goal Accuracy

Mnmum 10 Attempts

Player

1
2.

© o N>

Jim Trueman

Jim Trueman

Jim Trueman
John Bauman
Rich Ruszkiewicz
Rich Ruszkiewicz
John Serrao

Rich Ruszkiewicz
Darren Weber
Jim Trueman
Rich Ruszkiewicz

Year
1984
1985
1983
1990
1982
1980
1978
1981
1987
1986
1979

-35.

Ffircgntasfi
68.8(11-16)
66.7(10-15)
66.7(10-15)
62.5(10-16)
62.5 (15-24)
57.9(11-19)
57.1 (8-14)
54.5 (12-22)
50.0 (7- 14)
50.0 (5-10)
50.0 (5-10)



Career Extra Points

FiaYfrE

1. Jim Trueman
SCOTT RUPERT
Darren Weber
Tom Rockwell
Rich Ruszkiewicz

o ow

Isans

1983-86
1991-PRESENT
1987-89

1968-70

1979-82

PAT’S
138

85

83

57

53

Single Season Extra Points

Playfir

1. Scott Rupert
Jim Trueman
Jim Trueman
Jim Trueman
Darren Weber
Frank Berzansky
John Serrao
Tom Rockwell
Larry Littler
Rich Ruszkiewicz

> own

S ©o~NOo G

[EEN

Year
1993
1984
1983
1986
1989
1971
1976
1970
1975
1982

-36-

PAT'S
43
42
39
38
36
31
29
27
26
25

Career Extra Point Accuracy

Minimum 50 Attempts

Player
1. John Sarrao
2. Jim Trueman
3. SCOTT RUPERT
4, Larry Littler
Tom Rockwell
6. Darren Weber

1976-78
1983-86
1991-PR.
1972-75
1968-70
1987-89

Percentage
944 (51-54)
93.2(138-148)
86.7  (85-98)
86.4 (51-59)
86.4 (57-66)
84.7  (83-98)

Single Season Extra Pont Accuracy

Minimum 15 Attempts

Player

1. John Serrao
Jim Trueman
Jim Trueman
John Serrao
Tom Rockwell
Darren Weber
John Bauman
Scott Rupert
Rich Ruszkiewicz
Jim Trueman

NooawN

[EEN
© ©®

Year
1978
1984
1986
1976
1970
1987
1990
1993
1981
1983

Percentage
100.0(17-17)
97.7 (42-43)
97.4 (38-39)
96.7 (29-30)
96.4 (27-28)
96.0 (24-25)
95.7 (22-23)
95.6 (43-45)
93.3 (14-15)
90.7 (39-43)



DEFENSE

Career Tackles

Player

Boow~wooswNe

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.

JimKrentz
Jason Perkins
Rich lorfido
Greg Sullivan
Ron Gooden

Al Donahue
BobCicerchi
Ron Link

Bob King

Gary Sisko
Michael Willis
Jeff Shaw
Willie Chealey
Marion Houston
Bob Beauregard
Willie Curry
Ebby Hollins
George Miller
Wade Smith
Anthony Ross
Mike Barnes
Michael Wayne
John Williams
Tom Lang
Bryan Smith
PhilGiavasis
MIKE EDWARDS
Geoij Lewis
Jim McClure
Mike Wetherholt
Bill Bender

Years
1975-78
1990-93
1970-72
1974-77
1974-77
1987-90
1978-81
1977-81
1969-71
1969-71
1985-88
1973-76
1981-84
1990-93
1980-83
1976-79
1969-70
1973-76
1988-91
1989-92
1989-92
1988-89

1987-89
1975-78
1975-78
1980-83
1990,92,93-PR
1989-92
1973-74
1985-87
1970-72

_38.

Tackles
572
480
432
429
428
423
398
339
319
317
289
280
272
269
267
263
253
246
245
241
236
234
226
226
213
212
211
209
208
207
207

Single Season Tackles

Player

O oo~NO OB~ WDN -

14.

15.
16.
17.
18.

20.
21.

23.
24.
25.
26.

28.
29.
30.

. JimKrentz

. Greg Sullivan
. Rich lorfido
. BobCicerchi
. Ebby Hollins
. Jim Krentz

. Al Donahue

. Rich lorfido
. Jason Perkins

Greg Sullivan

. Ron Gooden
12.

Jason Perkins
Michael Wayne
Ron Gooden
Mike Edwards
Bob Cicerchi
Mark Worley
Jason Perkins
Bob King
Willie Chealey
Rich lorfido
Gary Sisko
Anthony Ross
JimKrentz

Bob King
Michael Willis
Ron Link

Jeff Shaw

Mike Wetherholt
Willie Curry

Year
1978
1977
1972
1981
1970
1977
1987
1970
1993
1975
1975
1991
1989
1977
1993
1980
1972
1992
1970
1983
1971
1971
1990
1976
1971
1988
1981
1976
1987
1979

Tackles
200
182
171
169
161
156
150
141
139
139
137
135
135
133
127
126
124
123
123
122
120
120
115
113
112
111
111
109
108
107



Career Sacks
1976-Present

Player

1

No ook wd

©

12.

Rick Jordan
Ron Link

Matt Miller
Russell Cray
John Messura
Delvin Pickett
Anthony Ross
Matt Grebenc
Bob Beauregard

PAT SCHUSTER

Sean Henderson
Jeff Jacobs

John Brenneman

Years

1981-84
1977-81
1988-90
1990-93
1988-91
1988-91
1989-92
1982-85
1980-83
1992-PRESENT
1983-85
1988-90

1982-85

Single Season Sacks
1976-Present

Player

1

2.
3.
4.

7.

10.

Ron Link
Rick Jordan
Pat Schuster
Anthony Ross
Matt Miller
Rick Jordan
Russell Cray
John Messura

Ron Link
Matt Miller

Year
1981
1983
1993
1992
1990
1982
1992
1990

1980
1989

40.

Career Tackles for Loss
1984-Present

Flayer Years TFL
25.5 1. Jason Perkins 1990-93 49
24 2. John Messura 1988-91 28
195 3. Russell Cray 1990-93 23
19 4. Anthony Ross 1989-92 18
17 Delvin Pickett 1988-91 18
15 6. Matt Miller 1988-90 15
14
14
13.5
12
12
1L5
H-5
Single Season Tackles for Loss
1984-Present
Player Year TFL
1. Jason Perkins 1993 19
SacHS Jason Perkins 1992 19
J5 3. Russell Cray 1992 14
12 John Messura 1991 14
H 5. Anthony Ross 1992 13
10 6. Matt Grebenc 1985 12
12 7. John Messura 1990 10
9 Matt Miller 1989 10
9
9
8.5

41



Career Interceptions

PlaYgE

1. STEVE RUSSELL
2.
3.

KenPetardi
Wade Smith
Dave Parker
Ron Miller
John Walker
Ray Bracy
Jim Krentz
Greg Rose
Dan Allie
George Miller

Interceptions

1991-PRESENT 14
1977-79 13
1988-91 12
1980-83 12
1977-80 12
1971-73 12
1982-85 1
1975-78 11
1981-83 10
1978-80 10
1973-76 10

Single Season Interceptions

Playsr

1
2.

4.

10.

Dave Parker
Steve Russell
Martelle Betters
Jason Perkins
Ray Bracy

Ken Petardi
Ron Miller
Dan Allie

John Walker
Mike Barnes
Steve Russell
Mario Houston
Wade Smith
Mark Perkins
Greg Rose
Rich lorfido

Year Interceptions
1982

1993
1984
1993
1984
1978
1980
1980
1973
1992
1992
1990
1988
1985
1981
1972

U101 01 O1 U101 OIOHOYOYOYOYOY ~ N @

42

Career Pass Deflections

1977-Present

Player Years
1. "Mario Houston 1990-93
2. Wade Smith 1988-91
3. Dave Parker 1980-83
4. Geoij Lewis 1989-92
5. Mike Barnes 1989-92

Deflections
53

46
26
25
24

Single Season Pass Deflections

1977-Present

Player Year
1. "Mario Houston 1990
2. Mario Houston 1993
3. Wade Smith 1990

Wade Smith 1989
Dave Parker 1983
6. Mario Houston 1991
Michael Willis 1988

43

Deflections
16

15
13
13
13
12
12



Career Fumble Recoveries

Player Ygars Recoveries
1. Wade Smith 1988-91 8
Bob Cicerchi 1979-81 8
Greg Sullivan 1974-77 8
Dave Seigh 1973-75 8

5. Tom Lang 1975-78 7

Single Season Fumble Recoveries

Player Year Recoveries
1. Bob Cicerchi 1980 5
2. Greg Sullivan 1977 4

Jeff Shaw 1976 4

Year
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931

1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

1942
1943

1944
1945

1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

Year-By-Year Results

Record
3-3
3-2
5-2
2-4
3-4
1-5
3-2
1-6
0-6
0-6
1-4

0-4-1
1-4
1-6
0-7
2-2-1
1-3

no football

World

Warn
0-6
1-6
1-7

1-5-2
3-4
0-5-1
3-4
3-5-1
1-6
1-8
5-4
3-4
4-4-1
3-4-1

Pet.
.500
.600
714
.333
429
167
.600
143
.000
.000
.200
.100
.200
143
.000
.500

.250

.000
143
125
250
429
.083
429
.389
143
111
555
429
.500
438

Year
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

Efisord
3-4-1
4-3-1

3-5
2-6
2-5-1
6-2-1
1-6-1
2-7
2-7
4-4-1
9-1
9-1
3-5-1
4-4-1
5-2-2
8-3
6-4
3-6-1
3-6-1
4-6
6-2-1
4-6
9-2
8-2
8-2
5-4-1
7-3

5-4-1
8-3

7-4
8-2-1
M

EcL
438
.563
375
.250
313
722
.188
222
222
.500
.900
.900
.389
.500
.667
727
.600
.350
.350
400
722
400
.819
.800
.800
.550
.700
273
.550
727
.750
.636
773
J21

460



1994 Football Schedule

Sept. 3 Hillsdale Away 1:00
Sept. 10 Mansfield Away 1:00
SEPT. 17 ELIZABETH CITY HOME 1:00
Sept. 24 Open

Ocu 1 Lock Haven Away 1:00
OGT.8 SHIPPENSBLRG HOME 2:00
Oct. 15 California Away 1:00
OCT. 22 SLIPPERY ROCK HOME 1:00
Oct. 29 ‘Indiana Away 1:30
NOV. 5 AMERICANINT. HOME 1:00

NOV. 12 CLARION HOME 1:00



